STTH1602C
High efficiency ultrafast diode
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Suited for SMPS
 Low losses
 Low forward and reverse recovery time
 Low leakage current

Dia 3.0 3.20 0.1186 0.1265
DocID10180 Rev 3 13/15
Ordering information STTH1602C
3 Ordering information
Table 9: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STTH1602CG-TR STTH1602CG D2PAK 1.38 g 1000 Tape and reel
STTH1602CT STTH1602CT TO-220AB 1.90 g 50 Tube
STTH1602CFP STTH1602CFP TO-220FPAB 1.70 g 50 Tube
4 Revision history
Table 10: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Feb-2004 1 First release